Datasheet
Huawei CloudEngine S16700 Series Flagship Core Switches
Datasheet 1
Huawei CloudEngine S16700 Series
Flagship Core Switches Datasheet
Huawei CloudEngine S16700 series flagship core switches are next-generation flagship
modular core switches designed for high-end campus networks. They are designed to
improve user experience, reduce the network operational expenditure (OPEX), and build

used as the core switch. The switch provides various 10GE, 40GE, and 100GE cards, helping the enterprise build a highly
reliable, high-density access, and energy-saving campus network.
Ordering Information
Hardware ordering
CloudEngine S16700 Basic Configuration
EX1BS16704SA0 S16700-4 AC/HVDC assembly chassis
EX1BS16704SD0 S16700-4 DC assembly chassis
EX1BS16708SA0 S16700-8 AC/HVDC assembly chassis
EX1BS16708SD0 S16700-8 DC assembly chassis
Main Processing Unit
LSH7MPUAX1T0 S16700 Main Processing Unit A（HTM）
Huawei CloudEngine S16700 Series Flagship Core Switches
Datasheet 15
Switch Fabric Unit
LSH7SFUAX100 S16700-4 Switch Fabric Unit A (X1)
LSH7SFUBX100 S16700-4 Switch Fabric Unit B (X1)
LSH7SFUGX100 S16700-8 Switch Fabric Unit G (X1)
LSH7SFUHX100 S16700-8 Switch Fabric Unit H (X1)
Power Module
PAH-3000WA 3000W Dual Inputs AC&HVDC Power Module
PDC-2200WC PM2200W DC Power Supply
Fans Module
FAN-240SA-B FAN-240SA-B Fan Module for S16700-4
FAN-480SA-B FAN-480SA-B Fan Module for S16700-8
10GE  Ethernet Optical Interface Card Version
LSH7X48SX1E0 48-Port 10G Optical Interface Card (X1E, SFP+) V600R22C10 and later versions
40GE Ethernet Optical Interface Card* Version
LSH7L24QX1E0 24-Port 40G Optical Interface Card (X1E, QSFP+) V600R22C10 and later versions
LSH7L36QX1E0 36-Port 40G Optical Interface Card (X1E, QSFP+) V600R22C10 and later versions
*Note: LSH7L24QX1E0 supports 12*100G or 6*100G+12*40G, LSH7L36QX1E0 supports 18*100G or 9*100G+18*40G
100GE Ethernet Optical Interface Card Version
LSH7C18HX1E0 18-Port 100G Optical Interface Card (X1E, QSFP28) V600R22C10 and later versions
LSH7C36HX1E0 36-Port 100G Optical Interface Card (X1E, QSFP28) V600R22C10 and later versions
Software ordering
Software
L-MLIC-S167 S167 Series Basic SW,Per Device
N1-S167-M-Lic S167 Series Basic SW,Per Device